Requiring and regulating the paving, construction, and reconstruction of curbing and sidewalks upon the streets and alleys of the Borough of Alburtis and providing penalties for violation.

Be it enacted and ordained by Borough Council of the Borough of Alburtis, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania, and it is hereby enacted and ordained by the authority of the same:

SECTION 1. Whnever it shall be required by the Council of the Borough, it shall be the duty of the owners of lots or real estate abutting on any public street or alley and they are hereby enjoined and required to construct and/or reconstruct sidewalks and curbs with such material und in such manner as Borough Council may from time to time provide; and if such owners shall refuse or neglect to construct and/or reconstruct sidewalks and curbs within Thirty (30) days after being notified by the Borough Council or any designated officer of the Borough, then such sidewalks and curbs will be constructed or reconstructed by Borough Council and immediately after the completion of the same, the proper Borough official shall file with the Borough Secretary an itemized statement thereof the name of the owner and occupier of each lot or real estate and a description of the same, who shall thereupon cause Thirty (30) days written or printed notice to be given to each party assessed, either my service on the owner or agent, or left on the assessed premises, that the assessments are due and payable. If the said assessments, or any of them shall remain unpaid at the expiration of sail notice, the same shall be placed in the hands of the Borough Solivitor for collection, whose duty it shall be to collect the same, logether with Five (5) percentum additional as attorney's commission and interest from the completion of the work, by a municipal lin filed against the delinquent owner as the law provides, or by an action of assumpsit.

SECTION 2. All ordinances of the Borough of Alburtis or parts there of, inconsistent herewith, be and the same are hereby repealed.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED this Twensy-second day of November, A.D., 1956.

Dalton W. Stoneback President of Council

Attest: Carl M. Conrad

Approved: Francis C. Reppert